SX-2000 Series
SX-2000AO
SX-2000 AUDIO OUTPUT UNIT
The SX-2000AO is an audio output of the matrix system and can be mounted in an EIA equipment rack (2U size).
Multiple units can be decentralized in a whole system. It is equipped with eight audio outputs, and two inputs can
be mixed and output. It is also equipped with eight control inputs, and eight control outputs. The SX-2000AO re-
ceives audio signals from the audio input unit via digital transmission, but an analog audio input function (1 chan-
nel) enables simultaneous all-zone calls for use in emergency situations. Audio output levels are indicated on the
level meters provided for each output channel. Volumes can be adjusted for each channel using the volume con-
trols on the front panel or the SX-2000 software. The volume controls can be locked. Any output channel can
be monitored using the internal speaker. One control IN/OUT interface allows the number of control inputs and
outputs to be increased. It is equipped with an emergency audio input and a 24 V emergency cutoff input. The
SX-2000AO has two power inputs and can support a dual-redundant power supply system.
Order no: SX-2000AO
Alternative products: VP-3154, VP-3304,
VP-3504, SX-2000CI, SX-2000CO,
SX-2000SM
Specifications
Power source 24 V DC (operating range: 20 – 40 V DC from VX-200PS)
Power consumption *UNDEFINED TEXT*
Current consumption 0,8 A
Control input 8 inputs
Control output 8 outputs, removable terminal blocks (6 pins)
Input / Output Audio Output: 8 outputs, 0 dBV, load: 600 Ω or more
Emergency Line Input: Emergency signals switched and sent to input 1 (H,C,E) by relay, removable terminal blocks (3 pins)
Dimensions (W x H x D) 482 x 88,4 x 349 mm
Dimensions (ø x D) x 349 mm
Finish Aluminium, alumite process, black
We supply sound, not equipment.
©TOA Electronics Europe GmbH | Data subject to change without notice.
EN, 2020/03/22
SX-2000 Series
SX-2000AO
SX-2000 AUDIO OUTPUT UNIT
Appearance
465
482
76
.2
88
.4
6.
1
Front View
Rear View
OUTPUT 4
LINE OUTPUT
OUTPUT 2OUTPUT 1 OUTPUT 3
NC
5
NC
1
SIGNAL
GND
F1 F2 F3
24V(20V-40V)    1.2A
DC POWER IN
A B
NO
NO
CONTROL OUTPUT
NC
8
C NO C NC
7
NC
4
C NO C NC
3
C NONC
6
C
C NONC
2
C
F4
CONTROL INPUT
NO
GND
NO
VCC
8 7 GND
4 3 VCC
6 5
2 1
E EC H
8
C
7
E EC H
4
C
3
OUTPUT 5 OUTPUT 6 OUTPUT 8OUTPUT 7
ON/OFF
AUDIO OUTPUT UNIT SX-2000AO
MONITOR
ON/OFF
EMERGENCY
LINE INPUT
A
LINK
MENU
STATUS
/CANCEL OK/
LINKRESET IN USE IN USELINK
ANALOG LINK
CI/CO LINK
H HE C
6
HE C
5
H E C H
2
HE C
1
OUT IN
LINK
B
E
SX LINK
CPU OFF
STANDBY
POWER
LINK
MADE IN JAPAN
TOA Corporation
SX-2000AO
AUDIO OUTPUT UNIT
EMERGENCY CUTOFF
DC24V INPUT
C H
We supply sound, not equipment.
©TOA Electronics Europe GmbH | Data subject to change without notice.
EN, 2020/03/22